Drawing No: 1042203 /B EC209 = HSO8EC engc0n®
COVERSHEET

Planned document changes: Document changes: Rey
Breifly: Date: Change: after change:
No planned changes. 2023-12-07  O-ring for hifch updated. B

2020-11-12  Hose kit added. A

2018-01-30 New document. -

174



Drawing No: 1042203 /B

EC209 - HSO8EC

®

engcon

= 8
—_ ~ 71
( ~
~ ° =
0
0
N 25
ISR
g %8

Alguasse jo JapJdo ul S0d

POS DESCRIPTION PART |QTY|COMMENTS

1 |Plug 3/8" F1504 2 |QTY: & for EC209 Without extra
2 [Washer GBRO4 1/4 110702 9

3 [Plug 174" #1505 [

4 |Adapter 90° 3/8" 110152 2

5 [Adapter 1/4" 110135 3

6 [Quick hitch Lehnhoff HSO8EC 1027620 | 1 |(P0OS.7 included)

7 [Bushing 50/55x40 630316 2

8 |Grease the ring

9 [0-ring 7001663 | 1

10 |Feather Key 650101 6

11 [Screw MC6S M14x90 12.9 ZFSHL 6000158 | 12 |Torgue: 217Nm

12 |Torgque fighten quick hitch fo

rotator frame, six holes. Rotate
to access the remaining holes

13 |Pipe plug M26 650409 1 |Part of rotator frame assembly
25 |0-ring 710901 6 |Part of rotator frame assembly
26 |Connection block EC209 1025502 | 1 [Part of rotator frame assembly
27 |Washer NL10 611041 2 |Part of rotator frame assembly
28 |Screw MC6S 10x60 610460 2 [Part of rotator frame assembly

Without
Extra:

1

@

Replaces
POS.4

Dashed lines for overview, mounts on other pages/assemblies. \ indicates instruction. <> represents hose.

2 /L



Drawing No: 1042203 /B EC209 = HSO8EC

®

2 5 22 5 2
LOCk (L (T{F n /—QL ]
Close v U{H"'\J
2 23 2 24 5 2
Lock: ‘
Open
. A 15 17 18 19 20 21
Extra A: %T*;_E";-l n
NG QO\} éll J
_ A 16 17 18 19 20 21
Extra B: %{%ﬁl "

\_LJ

engcon

POS DESCRIPTION PART |QTY|COMMENTS
2 |[Washer GBRO4 1/4 110702 9
4 |Adapter 90° 3/8" 110152 2
5 |[Adapter 1/4" 110135 3
14 |[Hose kit 7000839 | 1 |(P0S.15-16, 22-23 included)
15 |Hose Extra Short 7000618 | 1
16 |Hose Extra Long 7000619 | 1
17 |Bulkhead adapter nut Bsp 3/8" 710252 2
18 |Bulkhead adapter extended 710262 2
19 [Washer GBR06 3/8 710703 2
20 |Quick coupling 3/8" 790113 2
21 |Dust protection 790120 2
22 |Hose Lock Long 7000620 | 1
23 |Hose Lock Short 7000621 | 1
24 |Banjobolt 1/4" 11021 1
Extra B [Ex’rra A
D
Lock
Lock Open
Close

See instruction,

Standard components

Dashed lines for overview, mounts on other pages/assemblies. \ indicates instruction. &> represents hose.

Photos on page &. 3 /4

Alguasse jo JapJdo ul S0d



Drawing No: 1042203 /B EC209 = HSO8EC

®

engcon

POS DESCRIPTION PART |QTY|COMMENTS

14 |Hose kit 7000839 | 1 |(POS.15-16, 22-23 included)
15 |Hose Extra Short 7000618 | 1

16 |Hose Extra Long 7000619 | 1

22 |Hose Lock Long 7000620 | 1

23 |Hose Lock Short 7000621 | 1

Alquasse jo JapJdo ul S0d

Dashed lines for overview, mounts on other pages/assemblies. \ indicates instruction. &> represents hose.

L /L



